MODEL: WJFK
Dual Output Plug-in Signal Conditioners W-UNIT
3-input MATH FUNCTION MODULE
(field-programmable)
Functions & Features
• Providing temperature and pressure compensation for a
gas flow, and other arithmetic operations
• Microprocessor based

mm (inch)
MODEL: WJFK–[1][2][3]–[4][5]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: WJFK-[1][2][3]-[4][5]
Specify a code from below for each [1] through [5].
 (e.g. WJFK-6AA-B/2/Q)
• Special output ranges (For codes Z & 0)
• Parameters
Use Ordering Information Sheet (No. ESU-1681). Default
setting will be used if not otherwise specified.
 (K0 = 1, K1 = 1, K2 = 1, K3 = 1, A0 = 0 %, A1 = 0 %, A2 = 0 %,
A3 = 0 %)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
(e.g. /C01/S01)
Note: If one of the outputs should be a current range,
specify it for the Output 1 to allow a greater load.
[1] INPUT
Current
A: 4 – 20 mA DC (Input resistance 100 Ω)
Voltage
6: 1 – 5 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
[2] OUTPUT 1
Current
A: 4 – 20 mA DC (Load resistance 600 Ω max.)
B: 2 – 10 mA  DC (Load resistance 1200 Ω max.)
C: 1 – 5 mA DC (Load resistance 2400 Ω max.)
D: 0 – 20 mA DC (Load resistance 600 Ω max.)
E: 0 – 16 mA DC (Load resistance 750 Ω max.)
F: 0 – 10 mA DC (Load resistance 1200 Ω max.)
G: 0 – 1 mA DC (Load resistance 12 kΩ max.)
Z: Specify current (See OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS)
Voltage
1: 0 – 10 mV DC (Load resistance 10 kΩ min.)
2: 0 – 100 mV DC (Load resistance 100 kΩ min.)
3: 0 – 1 V DC (Load resistance 1000 Ω min.)
4: 0 – 10 V DC (Load resistance 10 kΩ min.)
5: 0 – 5 V DC (Load resistance 5000 Ω min.)
6: 1 – 5 V DC (Load resistance 5000 Ω min.)
4W: -10 – +10 V DC (Load resistance 10 kΩ min.)
5W: -5 – +5 V DC (Load resistance 5000 Ω min.)
0: Specify voltage (See OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS)
[3] OUTPUT 2
Current
A: 4 – 20 mA DC (Load resistance 350 Ω max.)
B: 2 – 10 mA  DC (Load resistance 700 Ω max.)
C: 1 – 5 mA DC (Load resistance 1400 Ω max.)
D: 0 – 20 mA DC (Load resistance 350 Ω max.)
E: 0 – 16 mA DC(Load resistance 430 Ω max.)
F: 0 – 10 mA DC (Load resistance 700 Ω max.)
G: 0 – 1 mA DC (Load resistance 7000 Ω max.)
Z: Specify current (See OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS)
Voltage
Same range availability as Output 1
[4] POWER INPUT
AC Power
B: 100 V AC
C: 110 V AC
D: 115 V AC
F: 120 V AC
G: 200 V AC
H: 220 V AC
J: 240 V AC
DC Power
S: 12 V DC
R: 24 V DC
V: 48 V DC
幸託有限公司 h t t p : / / w w w . x i n t o p . c o m
T E L︰ ( 0 2 ) 2 5 9 8 - 1 1 9 9
F A X︰ ( 0 2 ) 2 5 9 6 - 2 3 3 1
E-mail︰ info@xintop.com
vickie
幸託聯絡資訊
MODEL: WJFK
[5] OPTIONS (multiple selections)
Equation (Refer to the EQUATION table)
/1: Temp. & pressure compensation for DP flowmeter
(ideal gas)
/2: Addition/subtraction
/3: Multiplication